
60 Victoria. 2nd October. 139

The said Amendment, being read a second tine, was agreed to.
Ordered, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their

Ilonours, That this House hath agreed to their Amendment.

The Committee of Supply was then resumed.

(In the Committee.)

18. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, for Ottawa Post Office-Asphalting esplanade in front of building, for the year
ending 30th June, 1897.

19. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand one hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings-North-west Territories-Doninion Public
Buildings-Improvements, repairs, &c., $3,500 ; Alterations, repairs, fuirniture, &c.-
Court-house at Moosomin, 8600, for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

20. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majestv, for Public Buildings generally-Public Buildings generally, $5,000 Doninion
Public Buildings, lighting-Additional ainount required, 83,000, for the year ending
30th June, 1897.

21. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixteen thousand three hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majestv, foi Harbours and Rivers-Nova Scotia-Arisaig -Repairs to
wharf, 81,800; Cheticamp Point--Ne w wharf, $2,000; Cribbon's Point-Repairs to
wharf, $3,000 ; Joggins-Repairs to breakwater, 1..500 ;Judique-New wharf, 82,000
Pugwash-New wharf, 4,000 ; Wallace-New wharf, 82,000, for the year ending 30th
June, 1897.

22. Resolved, That a suin not exceeding Two thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers-New Brunswick-Dredging betwoen
St. John River and Grand Lake, $1,500 . (uaco-Repairs to breakwater, 81,000, for
the year ending 30th June, 1897.

23. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand dollars be granted to lier
Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers-Prince Edward Island-Belfast-Repairs to pier,
8500 ; Rustico-Repairs to breakwater, 500, for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

24. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirtv-two thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, for Harbours and Riivers-Quebec-Bay St. Paul-RIepairs and improve-
ments to wharf, $3,500 ; Berthier-Ice piers, 53,000 ; Cap a l'Aiglel-Repairs to, and
extension of, wharf, 83,000; L'Islet-Repairs to wharf, 8600 : Longueuil-R1epairs to
wharf, 82,000; Lotbinière-New wharf, 84,000 ; Montmagny-Ri econstruct ion of super-
structure of wharf, $4,000 ; Rivière du Lièvre Lock-Repairs, 2,400 ; Rivière du Sud
-Protection works, $4,000; St. Valentin-New wharf and approach, 85,500, for the
year ending 30th June, 1897.

25. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand six hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers-Ontario--Penetanguishene-Repairs
to wharf, $600; Port Elgin-Repairs to breakwater, 51,000 ; Port Stanley, ,2,000, for
the year ending 30th June, 1897.

26. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand dollars be granted to H er
Majesty, to connect Isle aux Coudres with the Government Telegrapli Line on the
north shore of the St. Lawrence, $2,500 ; to connect St. Alexis with Anse St. Jean-
Saguenay line, $4,500, for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

27. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and twenty dollars be granted
to Her Majesty, to pay to widow of late Thomas Carbray, general telegraph repairer,
Anticosti Island, who was accidentally burned to death, 14th April, 1896, on board tke
wrecked barge Elsie, a gratuity equal to three months of his average remuneration when
on duty, for the year ending 30th June, 1897.

28. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifteen thousand four hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, for Lighthouse and Coast Service-Further amounts required


